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Fee Schedule Policy 
 

 
Extended Use Fees 

 

Most Wanted collection, Playaway Launchpads, 

Interlibrary Loans and video games  

$1.00 per day (except for Veterans and Armed 

Forces cardholders) 

 
(There is a maximum overdue fee of $15.00 per item. No late fee shall exceed the cost of the item.) 

 
Replacement Costs 

 

Lost or damaged Library card $4.00 after one complimentary replacement card 

Lost or damaged CD from a Book-on-CD set $10.00 

Lost or damaged DVD from a DVD set Total cost of DVD set 

AC Adapter $7.00 

Playaway Launchpad Micro USB Cord $10.00 

Playaway Launchpad Case and Tag $14.00 

Playaway Launchpad Instruction Card $5.00 

Playaway Launchpad $100.00 

Umbrella $14.50 

All other material types not specified above Market value 

 
Printing/Copying Services 

 

Black and White $.10 per page 
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Color $.50 per page 

                                                     
 
 
 
 

Faxing Services 

 

U.S. and Canada $1.00 per page 

International $2.00 per page 

 
Proctoring Services 

 

Joliet Public Library cardholders and 

Joliet Junior College & St. Francis students  

Free (cards must be in good standing) 

Non-Joliet Public Library cardholders $25.00 per test 

 
Digital Media Studio Services 

 

Poster printing – 24”x 36”  $15.00  

Poster printing – additional sizes  $2.50 per foot               

3-D Printer printing fee $.10 per gram of plastic 

Lamination Fee $1.00 per foot 

T-shirt printing fee $3.50 per print for left/right chest logo/text 

$7.00 per print for centered/full scale logo/text 

100% new cotton shirts to be supplied by patron 

 
Miscellaneous   

 

Recordable CDs & DVDs $1.00 

USB $5.00 (8 GB); $10.00 (16 GB); $15.00 (32 GB) 

Earbuds and headphones $2.00 

Returned Check Fee                         $25.00 
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Non-Resident Card Fee: Residents of Illinois in an area that is not taxed for public library service may 
purchase a non-resident library card according to the provisions of the Circulation Policy. 


